STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

CQUNTY OF COLLETON )
INDICTMENT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on July 14, 2022, the Grand Jurors of

Colleton County present upon their cath:

MURDER

That on or about June 7, 2021, the Defendant, Richard Alexander Murdaugh, in
Colleton County, did kill another person with malice aforethought; to wit: Richard
Alexander Murdaugh did fatally shoot the victim, Margaret "Maggie” Kennedy Branstetter
Murdaugh, with a rifle, and Maggie Murdaugh did die as a proximate result thereof. Allin
viclation of Section 16-3-10 of the S.C. Code of Laws, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided.

Qo pr b Nt

ALAN WILSON (scw)
SOUTH CAROCLINA ATTORNEY GENERAL

JUL 142022 nx10:5
COLLETGH COGS, REBECCA H.KILL




WITNESSES

S/A David Owen, SLED

[rsmm— rErE—"
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

Direct Presentment

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

gt-oreperson of Grand Jury

Date;

ﬂ?//‘/’é”o&
VERDICT

Foreperson of Petit Jury

Date:

Docket Number 2022-GS-15-005 9 2.
The State of South Carolina

County of Calleton

L

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

July Term 2022

THE STATE
VS,

RICHARD ALEXANDER MURDAUGH,

DEFENDANT

Indictment for
Murder

SC Code: 16-03-0010

CDR Code: 0116

After being fully advised as to my legal
rights, | hereby waive presentment to the
Grand Jury

Defendant

Il

hereby appear in my own proper person
and plead guilty fo the within indictment
orto

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C. Pls. And G.S.




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF COLLETON )

INDICTMENT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on July 14, 2022, the Grand Jurors of

Colleton County present upon their oath:;

MURDER

That on or about June 7, 2021, the Defendant, Richard Alexander Murdaugh, in
Colleton County, did kill another person with malice aforethought; to wit: Richard
Alexander Murdaugh did fatally shoot the victim, Paul Terry Murdaugh, with a shotgun, and
Paul Terry Murdaugh did die as a proximate result thereof. Allin violation of Section 16-3-
10 of the S.C. Code of Laws, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided.

ALAN WILSON (scw)
SOUTH CAROLINA ATTORNEY GENERAL

JUL 142022 pui0:32
DOLLETON S0 55, REBECCAH.HILL




WITNESSES

S/A David Owen,_ SLED

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
Direct Presentment

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

e il

Date: g7 //fé"dz.

VERDICT

Foreperson of Petit Jury

Date:

Docket Number 2022-GS-15-00 593

The State of South Carolina

County of Colieton

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

July Term 2022

THE STATE
Vs,

RICHARD ALEXANDER MURDAUGH,

DEFENDANT

Indictment far
Murder

SC Code: 16-03-0010

CDR Code: 0116

After being fully advised as to my legal
rights, | hereby waive presentment to the
Grand Jury

Defendant

b ]

Il
hereby appear in my own proper person
and plead guilty to the within indictment
or {o

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C. Pls. And G.S.




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
) INTHE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF COLLETON )

INDICTMENT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on July 14, 2022, the Grand Jurors of

Colleton County present upon their oath:

POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE COMNISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME

That on or about June 7, 2021, in Colleton County, the Defendant, Richard
Alexander Murdaugh was in possession of a firearm during the commission of a violent
crime; to wit; Richard Alexander Murdaugh did possess a rifle when he murdered Margaret
“Maggie” Kennedy Branstetter Murdaugh, in violation of Section 16-23-480 of the 8.C.
Code of Laws, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided.

ALAN WILSON (scw)
SOUTH CAROLINA ATTORNEY GENERAL

JUL 14 2022 s10i31
COLLETON CO 5S, REEECCA HHILL




WITNESSES

S/A David Owen, SLED

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
Direct Presentment

ACTION OF GRAND JURY
e dill

" gffeperson of Grand Jury

P ol vy oo az_

VERDICT

Foreperson of Petit Jury

Date:

Docket Number 2022-GS-15-00) 594

The State of South Carolina

Counsx of Colleton

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

July Term 2022

I R T E——

THE STATE
VS,

RICHARD ALEXANDER MURDAUGH,

DEFENDANT

Indictment for
Possession of a Weapon during the
Commission of a Violent Crime
SC Code: 16-23-0490

CDR Code: 0549

After being fully advised as to my legal
rights, | hereby waive presentment to the
Grand Jury

Defendant

i,

hereby appear in my own proper person
and plead guilty to the within indictment
orto

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C. Pls. And G.S.




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF COLLETON )

INDICTMENT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on July 14, 2022, the Grand Jurors of

Colleton County present upon their oath:

POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME

That on or about June 7, 2021, in Colleton County, the Defendant, Richard
Alexander Murdaugh was in possession of a firearm during the commission of a viclent
crime: towit: Richard Alexander Murdaugh did possess a shotgun when he murdered Paul
Terry Murdaugh, in violation of Section 16-23-490 of the 8.C. Code of Laws, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided.

ALAN WILSON (scw)
SOUTH CAROLINA ATTORNEY GENERAL

JUL 14 2022 a10:3
COLLETONT0 88, ReBECEA HfiILL




WITNESSES

S/A David Owen, SLED

R
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

Direct Presentment

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

rprson of Grand Jury

Date: 7 // » ég 22
VERBICT

Fareperson of Petit Jury

Date:

——
Docket Number 2022-G3-15-00 5 ‘),5
The State of South Carolina

Count&of Colleton

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

July Term 2022

THE STATE
vS.

RICHARD ALEXANDER MURDAUGH,

DEFENDANT

Indictment for
Possession of a Weapon during the
Commission of a Violent Crime
SC Cede: 16-23-0490

CDR Code: 0549

After being fully advised as to my legal
rights, { hereby waive presentment to the
Grand Jury

Defendant

I,

hereby appear in my own proper person
and plead guilly to the within indictment
orto

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C. Pls, And G.S.




